
Outside Agency Summary
 Human Services Commission Funding

Report #2 - HSC Funding

1 of 3

File APPLICANT
AMOUNTY OF  

REQUEST
Title of Program

15-16 HSC CDBG 
Requested

15-16 HSC CDBG 
Funded

Notes on 15-16  Approvals and Denials FY2016-17 HSC CDBG ESG Awards

1
*TBD $75,000 Emulate the South County Task Force on Youth 

Safety in the North County
Reduction in youth violence; increase in job opportuntiies; 
ongoing request

2
Transition House $75,000 Emergency Shelter Services for Homless Families $150,000 $30,000 2 requests: Best Practices and Basic Services. Received $30k 

basic services grant; Best Practices was denied only 6 funded; 
competitive; no CDBG requested

Received 11k  of 35k ESG request for same prog; $30k HSC 
same prog

3
Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Barbara, Inc $10,000 Project Learn "Power Hour" Tutoring $0 $0 No application received $6k HSC Mini Grant

4
Foodbank of Santa Barbara County $25,000 Building a Health Food Source 

Community;Children's Health Initiative
$50,000 $35,000 Food services countywide including delivery; no CDBG request $35k HSC same prog. $7k HSC Mini Grant

5
North County Rape Crisis & Child 

Protection Center
$10,000 Rape Crisis Services $60,000 $25,000 Received $25k of $40k HSC request & none of $20k  CDBG 

requested; prevention & education
$25k HSC same prog

6 *City of Santa Barbara $18,626 Rental Housing Mediation Program   

7
Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Maria Valley $41,000 Gym Improvement Project; audio video equipment; 

internet
$107,000 $80,000 Received best practices award for afterschool programs($80k) 

and $0 for $7k mini grant due to BP award ; no request for 
CDBG

$80k HSC diff program

8
VTC Enterprises $12,150 Sensory Integration Assessment Program for 

persons with disabilities
$6,000 $6,000 Requested and received $6k Mini Grant Recycling Media 

campaign; no CDBG requested
Denied $7k Mini Grant due to competition; withdrew 
CDBG application

9
*South Coast Community Media Access 

Center - dba TV Santa Barbara
$75,000 Public and Educational Access Media

10 CASA Santa Barbara $10,000 Best for Babies - foster youth advocacy $50,000 $30,000 HSC basic services for foster care program; no CDBG requested $30k HSC same prog; $7k HSC Mini Grant

11
Oasis Senior Center $10,000 Oasis Senior Center - operations $37,000 $6,150 Awarded Mini Grant to study Evidence Based practices; denied 

$30k Basic Services for Senior Center programs; others in N. 
County supported instead; no CDBG requested

Denied $7k HSC Mini Grant due to competition

12 *Solvang Chamber of Commerce $25,000 Grow Your Way - Think Solvang First

13
Catholic Charities $15,000 Isla Vista Mobile Food Distribution $50,000 $35,000 Basic services for family strengthening awarded $35k not for 

this program which was denied due to limited funds and other 
food programs in area

Received $11k of $20k CDBG request; $35k   from HSC 
different program

14
Family Service Agency of Santa Barbara $30,000 School-Based Counseling $0 $0 No application for this program Received $30k HSC different program

15
Family Service Agency of Santa Barbara $30,000 Big Brothers Big Sisters of Santa Barbara County $286,715 $30,000 Denied  best practices requests for Big Brothers/Sisters and  a 

Family Support program; only 6 Best Practices awarded/ 
competitive; Received basic services for Senior program for 
$30k  no CDBG requested

Received $30k HSC different program

16
Family Service Agency of Santa Barbara $30,000 Child and Family Counseling Clinics $0 $0 no application for this program Received $30k HSC different program

17
Legal Aid Foundation of Santa Barbara 

County
$60,000 Intake Coordinators for sexual assault, domestic 

violence, elder abuse; housing issues
$150,000 $0 Applied for Best Practices and Basic Servies of $50k; denied 

due to other higher priorities and some concerns re: capacity, 
administration; no CDBG $ requested

 Received $5,433 of 25k ESG request for homeless 

18
St Vincent's $20,000 Early Childhood Education Center Nutrition 

Program
$157,000 $86,150 Received $80k Best Practics for Family Strengthening and Mini 

Grant ($6150) for software purchase; high performer; no CDBG 
requested

$80k HSC diff program



Outside Agency Summary
 Human Services Commission Funding

Report #2 - HSC Funding

2 of 3

File APPLICANT
AMOUNTY OF  

REQUEST
Title of Program

15-16 HSC CDBG 
Requested

15-16 HSC CDBG 
Funded

Notes on 15-16  Approvals and Denials FY2016-17 HSC CDBG ESG Awards

19
*Santa Ynez Chamber $7,500 Tourism Marketing Expansion of Restaurant 

Entertainment Guide; Social Media exposure

20 CALM $10,000 Child Abuse Treatment Program $125,000 $100,000 Received $80k Best Practices Listening Mediation program; 
$20k SART; no CDBG requested; High performer

Received $80k HSC same program + $20 k for SART

21
Community Counseling and Education 

Center
$5,000 Spanish Speaking Families Program therapy 

sessions
$0 $0 No application received Received $5k HSC Mini Grant

22 Santa Maria Valley - FISH $15,000 Meals on Wheels $40,000 $20,000 Received $20k HSC for meals on wheels program; Requested 
$20k CDBG denied due to HSC award; 

Received 1$14k of 15k CDBG request same prog; Received 
$10k same prog

23
Community Action Comission of Santa 

Barbara
$75,000 Health Senior Lunch Program $112,000 $81,500 Received $30k 211, $21500 CDBG senior lunch and $30000 HSC 

for senior lunch; denied $7k mini grant to promote senior lunch 
due to higher priority Mini Grants leading to self sufficiency

 Received $15k of $25k CDBG request same program; $30k 
HSC 211; $30k HSC same program 

24
People's Self-Help Housing $25,000 Housing and Preventing Homeless clinical case 

management
$70,000 $0 HSC  $50k Application = Summer enrichment program not 

highest priority; denied $20k CDBG for Carp afterschool 
program and Supportinve housing not highest priority;  no 
application for this program

$7K HSC Mini Grant

25
*Landlord Liason Partnership $30,000 Landlord Liason Partnership - Solving 

homelessness in Santa Barbara

26
Woment's Economic Venture $25,000 Self-Employment Training $50,000 $50,000 Received $50k for Women's Employment and Training program 

CDBG funds; only program of its kind countywide = high 
priority, strong performer

Received $50k CDBG same prog

27
Santa Barbara Rape Crisis Center $30,000 Sexual Assult Counseling and Education in IV $67,000 $36,150 Received $30k HSC basic services for similar 

prevention/intervention/education program and $6150 Mini 
Grant for software; Denied CDBG $10k due to getting HSC 
funds

Received $14k of $15k CDBG request same prog; Received 
$30k HSC same prog

28
New Beginnings Counseling Center $10,000 Safe Parking and Homeless Outreach $208,657 $24,650 Received $18,500 CDBG for Counseling program; Received 

$6150 Mini Grant for Safe Parking Manual; No HSC application 
for Safe Parking; HSC was interested in supporting it and could 
not due to no app; high performer

 Received $12,300 of $37,500 ESG request same program; 
$7k HSC Mini Grant  

29
Solvang Senior Center $4,000 Nutrition Program $35,000 $0  Received similar application for Joint Solvang Buellton senior 

centers; denied by HSC due to concerns over BUELLTON (not 
Solvang) financials, staff  capacity and chronic reporting issues

30
 Santa Ynez Valley Senior Citizens 

Foundation - bda Buellton Senior Center
$26,000 Nutrition Program $0 $0 Received similar application for Joint Solvang Buellton senior 

centers; denied by HSC due to concerns over BUELLTON 
financials, capacity and chronic reporting issues

0

31
Girls Inc of Greater Santa Barbara $20,000 Scholarship Assistance for Low-Income, at risk 

youth
$35,000 $0 Application was for transportation and wasn't the highest 

need; no CDBG requested. No application received for this 
program

32
Transitions Mental Health Association $2,500 Growing Grounds Farm II; treatment for adults 

with mental illness
$75,000 $0 Denied HSC Best Practices for this program due to other 

resources for mental health and competition; No CDBG 
requested

Denied $7k HSC Mini Grant due to competition

33
Future Leaders of America $10,000 Youth Leadership & Education Project; Conference $0 $0 No application $6k HSC Mini Grant



Outside Agency Summary
 Human Services Commission Funding

Report #2 - HSC Funding

3 of 3

File APPLICANT
AMOUNTY OF  

REQUEST
Title of Program

15-16 HSC CDBG 
Requested

15-16 HSC CDBG 
Funded

Notes on 15-16  Approvals and Denials FY2016-17 HSC CDBG ESG Awards

34
*Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics $50,000 Goleta Neighborhood Dental Clinics Expansion 

Project

35
Good Samaritan Shelter $150,000 Emergency Shelter Program - North County $475,000 $152,000 Received $30k and $42k CDBG for Bridgehouse operations; 

Received $80k Best Practices for shelter programs; other HSC 
Basic Services denied due to limited funding

Received 38,432 of 70k ESG request same program; 30k 
of 75k CDBG request; $30k HSC BH and $80k HSC

36
Pacific Pride Foundation $40,000 HIV and HepatitisC Prevention; testing $72,000 $24,650 Received $13,000 CDBG for HIV/AIDS services, programs and 

food pantry; Received $6,150 Mini Grant for Strategic Plan; 
denied other due to limited funding; high performer, some 
financial capacity concerns; no request for this program

Denied $7k Mini Grant due to competition; withdrew 
CDBG application

37
Santa Ynez Valley Therapeudic Riding 

Program
$4,000 HELP - Horse Enlightened Learning & 

Psychotherapy for youth
$42,000 $0 Not funded by HSC due to other high priorities and other 

mental health resources for agency; no CDBG requested

38 Domestic Violence Solutions $10,000 Emergency Shelter - Basic Needs, clothing $55,000 $35,000 Received HSC $5k Mini Grant and $30k Basic Services for same 
program

Received 7,500 of 10k ESG request same program; $30k 
HSC same program

39 Unity Shop $20,000 Core Food Services $50,000 $25,000 Requested and received $25k for core programs; No CDBG 
application

Received $25k HSC same prog

40
*Economic Vitality Team of Santa 

Barbara County
$75,000 Economic Development of Santa Barbara County

41
*Economic Vitality Team of Santa 

Barbara County
$25,000 2016 Santa Barbara County Marketing Plan, 

materials; enhance expand website
42 *CARE 4Paws $5,000 Compaion Pet Assistance for Homeless

43
*United Way $44,392 Santa Barbara County AmeriCorps Partnership for 

Veterans an People Experienceing Homelessness

44
Santa Ynez Valley People Helping People $25,000 Senior Services - Emergency Solutions; rental 

assistance
$205,000 $58,000 Received HSC $30k Basic Services and $28k CDBG  for similar 

application for families; denied Best Practices education program 
due to competition and stronger Evidence Based programs

Received $14,500 of 20k ESG request same program; 19k of 
38k CDBG; $30k HSC same prog; $7k HSC Mini

45
Sanctuary Centers of Santa Barbara, Inc $25,000 Integrated Care Clinic; medical and dental $136,000 $0 Requested $100k Best Practices and $36k Basic Services; denied 

due to stronger BP applications and medical resources other 
places; no CDBG request

Denied $5k HSC Mini Grant due to competition

46 Organic Soup Kitchen $10,000 Organic Soup Delivery Service $7,000 $0 Denied HSC Mini Grant due to competion and higher needs, 
greater outcomes

47
United Way $10,000 Kindergarten Success Institutes $120,000 $0 Requested 80K HSC Best Practices and $40k Basic Services for 

summer Fun in the Sun program'; denied due to competition and 
higher prioriries

48
PATH Santa Barbara $125,000 General Operating Support $207,000 $80,000 Requested $100k for HSC Best Practice and received $80k; 

Denied $7k Mini Grant HSC due to stronger proposals; no CDBG 
request

 Received $34,953 of 109,324 ESG request; $16,800 CDBG 
of 51k request; $80k diff prog 

49
Visiting Nurse & Hospice Care $25,000 Homemaker; elderly achieve independences and 

improved health
$56,785 $6,100 Requested HSC $50k basic services for hospice and homemaker 

programs denied do to competition and other health care 
resources available; received HSC Mini Grant to train Caretakers; 
No CDBG requested

Denied $7k HSC Mini Grant due to competition

50 *Fighting Back Santa Maria Valley $150,000 One Community Action
Total $1,660,168 $3,347,157 $1,056,350 

*General, not previously reviewed by Human Services Commission


	5 HSC FY 15-16

